MALLORY PARK

Sunday 7th October 1979

Programme 20p

(for conditions of admission see inside)




CLUBMAN'S MOTOR CYCLE RACES

THIS MEETING IS ORGANISED BY THE
EAST MIDLAND CENTRE AUTO-CYCLE UNION

Held under the General Competition Rules, the Standing Regulations of
the Auto-Cycle Union and the Supplementary Regulations

Permanent Course Licence No. 9 ACU Permit No. 322 (National Restricted)

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

Stewards:
For the A.C.U: W. Eadie

For East Midiand Centre ACU
R. W. Smith, G. Shearing
Timekeeper: A. Faulkner

Chief Marshal: G. H. Morris
Chief Scrutineer: J. Painter
Lap Scorer: Mrs J. Dobbs

Starter
G. Padley

Marshals:
Members of East Mid. Contre Clubs

Clerk of the Course:

H. J. Gilson

Assistant Secretary: | Crabtice
Commentator: N. Suthors
Safety Officer: D Briggs

Hon Secretary of Meoting:

R. Swannack, 42 West Furlong
Retford

Medical Officers and St John Ambulance Brigade in attendance

SOLOS 7th OCTOBER

2 Roger Gregson 15 John Green 27 Bill Deacon

3 Derek Foot 16 Paul Kenchington 28 lan Nixson

4 David East 17 Roy Kennedy 29 Martin Daley

5 Roger Longland 18 Peter Preston 30 Glyp Evans

7 Gary Hickman 19 Kim Barker 31 Chris Bourn

8 Geoff Tunstall 20 Paul Barker 32 Peter Paulukiowios

9 John Chapman 21 Steve Thompson 33  Steve Mackin
10 Robert Spearing 22 Chris Simpson 34 David Koon
11 Richard Fitzsimmons 23 Michael Worthy 35 Martin Taylor
12 Roger Appleby 24 Andrew Lee 36 David Vala
13 Alan Atkins 25 Neale Carbis 37 Bl Pontalow
14 Gordon Green 26 Andy Cooper 38  Sve Taylor
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SOLOS 7th OCTOBER

38 John Yeatman
40 Richard Elliott
41 Julian Stevens
42 Brett Collyer

43 Jim Matthews
44 Chris Swift

45 David Lea

46 David Griffith
47 Jim Hicks

48 Steve Andrews
49 Mick Ward

50 Bob Moore

51 William Stephens
52 Paul Littler

53 David Rutzen
54 Gary Martin

56 Robert Shannon
57 David Griffiths
58 Andy Alexander
59 Trevor Wise

60 Cliff Gobell

61 Dave Bracher
62 Chris Thorne

63 Geoff Thorne
64 Anthony Tremble
65 Bob Breeze

66 Josh Parr

68 Derek Roberts
70 Darrel Higgins
71 Phillip Carter
72  Andy Hayman
73 Bob Hubert

74  Robert Eva

75 John Hannaford
76 Terry lssit

77 ‘!an Wood
78 Len Lambourne
igel Matten

chael Haynes

81 Anthony Tuttle

82 Rob Baptie

83 Steve Fitzgerald

84 John Parker

85 Trevor Nation

86 Glen Cooper

87 Mark Bond

89 David Thurlow

90 Michae! Holt

91 Martin Purvey

92  Chris Lynch

93 Robert Hall

94 Tom Mair

95 Bill Jeanne

96 Eamonn Clecre
1 ham

7}

Mick H
106 John Ha

@

W

106
107
108
109
110
112
113
14
115
116
117
118
118
120
121

122
123
124
126
126
127
128
129
130
131

132
133
134
135
136

1€92

Dean Martin
Brian Roberts
Roger Klimcke
Roger Slater
David Draper
Alan Jeffrey
Robert Griffiths
Dennis Batchelor
Ray Swann
Terry Brook
John Woodhead
Robert Tranter
John Davies
Brian Tonks
Andy Taylor
Michael Sides
Michael Preston
Martin Beere
Terry Brett

Pete Davies
Kevin Robb
Gary Padgett
Bob Gourlay
Fhilip Reeves
Bill Douglas
Neil Bland

John Gollins
Bernard Webster

Mervyn Brookes
Alan Brown

Tom McKitterick
Graham Larkins
Phil Ho

Melvyn Hodgkins
Doug Jones
John Loder

Tony Meliish

Phil Riley

Steve Tye
Richard Cannon
Kim Keep

Mick Withers
Robin Rose
John Nightingale
Jim Dicken
Stephen Renton
lan Steele
Garry Wortan
5 ion

John Badger

Michael Viret

Conor Brennan
g Betterid

170
171
172
173
174
176
176
177
178
179
180

Derek Scudder
Rob McElnea
David Culpin
Bill Flint

Eric Hursthouse
Malcolm Miles
Raymond Dickinson
David Cade
Martyn Snutch
Terence McGuirk
Paul Hulme

Neil Hulme

Paul Shoobridge
Steve Perkins
Arnold Hilton
Ken Blake
David Stuart
Michael Smith
Maurice Doyle
Colin Grice
Owen Turner
Philip Wilkinson
John Page
Stephen Willmott
Graham King
Keith Storey
Ron Storey
Clive Powis

Tim Salveson
Simon Bartlett
Mark Carkeek
Keith King

Chris Skedge
Robert Bradley
Steve Oliver

Bill Edwards
Adrian Hartley
Steve Wells
Richard Rose
Neil Cudworth
Stephen Johnson
Kieron Hunt
Alan Meeks
Kenny Pinks
Nigel Snook
Charles Parker
Jan Niedojadlo
John Staley
Trevor Mayhew
Graham Lowe

Paul Martin
Nigel Wallis
Mike Capon
Llovd Dickinson
Fhitlio Lingham
' Busson
it Gavin
Les Thornhill
Poter Androws
Graham Brown
Adrian Hall

Chris Hanis



SIDECARS 7th OCTOBER

2 Stewart Rich . 18 Garry Scholz 35 § Brian Tomlins

3 Bev Gooch 19 Derek:Blackbourn 36  Stuart W

4 David Carr 21 lan Whysall 37 ¢ John Ashen

6 Warwick Newman 22 Peter Whiteley 38 David Pearce

7 Alan Martin 23 Mike Creed 39 Roy Collier

8 Michael Arthur 25 Tom Mills 40 Simon Prior

9 Ashley Craggs 26 Kevin Ashworth 414 Robert Garner
10 Martin Davenport 27 Peter Atkinson 427 Chas Greatrex
11 Geoff Gregg 29 Roger Cox 43 ; Richard Brigden
12 Bob Pearson 30 William Drury 44§ Leslie Hosegood
14 Gerald Tennant 31 Phil Spencer 453 Roger Dunn
15 Roland Pickett 32 Gary Knight i
16 Philip Brown 33 Raymond Towse
17 Nick Edwards 34 Mick Barton

CONDITION OF ADMISSION

Spectators attending the track do entirely at their own risk. It is a condition of admission that
the Mallory Park Circuit Limited and all persons having connection with the promotion
and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting (including drivers and owners of vehicles
and passengers in vehicles) are absolved from all responsibility and liability whatsoever
from negligence, or by accident causing loss, damage or personal injury to spectators of
ticket-holders, or to their goods or vehicles.

Postponement of the Meeting
The Club reserves the right to postpone or cancel the meeting

Championship Points to Date

GEORGE BEALE 250 CHANMIPIONSHIP

Chris Simpson 57
Martin Daley 52

Bill Pentelow 46
Tom Drury 42

Steve Thompson 30
Gary Padgett 26

WYKO BEARING DISTRIBUTORS
FOUR-STROKE

Phil Hobbs 41
Trevor Nation 30
Robert Gourlay 30
Martin Bee 7
Andy Cooper 26
Jim Hicks 22

FOWLERS OF BRISTOL TWO -STROKE

Martin Taylor 54
David Vale 42
Robert Gourlay 40
Pete Davies 32
lan Nixson 24
Dean Martin 11

MALLORY TROPHY
(OVERALL CHAMPION)

(1st £60; 2nd £20; 3rd £10; Ath £8; Gih £5H

Steve Williams 101
Martin Daley 92
Gary Padgett 71
Bob Gourlay 70
Bill Pontelow 69
Andy Cooper 59
Chris Simpson 57
Trovor Nation 55

NEWARK NEWS 350

Robert Griffiths 49
Gary Padgett 45
Steve Williams 45
Roger Lindsey 44
Martin Daley 40
Andy Cooper 34

WIDE RANGE HONDA CENTRE 125

Steve Williams 50
David Keen 45
Ray Swann 35
Kevin Robb 33
Paul Barker 32
Paul Hulme 21

BAWTRY MOTOR AUCTION

SIDECAR CHAMPIONSHIP FOR THE
KEN MIARDON TROPHY

(18t £50; 2nd £20; 3rd £10; 4th £8; Sth £6)

Philip Brown 60
Dave Glayahor 46
Hteve Noble 41
Gooll Gragy 20
Stewart ich 24
Michaol Arthur 2

FOR THE ATTENTION OF SPECTATORS

Please do not leave litter about the grounds—take it with you. If an accident occurs, leave it to
the marshals, the doctors and St John Ambulance men who are in attendance.

Remember to drive with care and caution when leaving the ground.
To safeguard both competitors and public—dogs are not admitted; this is mostimportant
Prohibited Area Notices: The public are not admitted in the areas where these are displayed.

The fences are there for protection, and any person or persons found trespassing, or wilfully
damaging trees, fences, etc, will be prosecuted by Mallory Park Circuit Ltd.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
The grateful thanks of the East Midland Centre, Auto-Cycle Union, are paid to:
The Lei shire C bulary

St John Ambulance Brigade

Messrs Ken lves of Leicester and Paynes of Hinckley for the
provision of recovery vehicles.

Sponsors of today’s races

FOWLER YAMARA

R e N T ey B0 L 2 S S T O W 1 T
DENNIS TROLLOPE RACING SPARES

Suppliers of:

SPONDON, LOCKHEED, CHAMPION PLUGS
FAIRINGS SCREENS SEATS TANKS etc
COD SERVICE SECURICOR RED STAR

v

Shop-131, STATION ROAD, KINGSWOOD, BRISTOL
Tel. BRISTOL 570821 & 675737 after 6 pm
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RACE 1: START 12.30—6 LAPS

JUNIOR RACE A T/
A ROUND OF THE NEWARK NEWS CHAMPIONSHIP

19-5—Cney—troszre
No. Rider
4 DAVID EAST

Entrant—M/C Service Centre
5 ROGER LONGLAND

7 GARY HICKMAN
ANDY COOPER

29”7 MARTIN DALEY

Entrant—Ron Daley Team Credit

30 GLYN EVANS
40 RICHARD ELLIOTT
43 JIM MATTHEWS
Entrant—Weighbridge Motors
46 DAVID GRIFFITH
78 LEN LAMBOURNE
85 TREVOR NATION
-88~ CHRIS ROBEY
100 RONALD FYSON
104 MICK HARNESS
106~ DEAN MARTIN
123 MICHAEL PRESTON
128 GARY PADGETT
130 PHILIP REEVES
143 TOM McKITTERICK
144~ GRAHAM LARKINS
147 DOUG JONES
165 JOHN BADGER
167 CONOR BRENNAN
168 REG BETTERIDGE
188- MAURICE DOYLE
194 GRAHAM KING
195 KEITH STOREY
196 RON STOREY
Entrant—Candus Sports

Town
Leicester

Peterborough
Merstham
Derby
Barnsley

Care

Luton

Thirsk
Matlock

Leicester
Newbury
Stockbridge
Derby
Royston
Brigg
Stow
Rugby
Batley
Tonbridge
Leyland
Sheffield
Walsall

Wolverhampton

London
Warwick

Ellesmere Port

Ryton
Aveley
Aveley

Reserves (to ride in two of the six 350 races)

227 PAT GAVIN

230 GRAHAM BROWN Stevenage 350 Yamaha
23T ADRIAN HALL Preston 350 Yamaha
234 JOHN QUINN London 350 Yamaha
236 KEVIN KERSHAW Birmingham 347 Yamaha
237 FRED SUNTER Liverpool 350 Yamaha
238 RAVID KITCHENER Welling 350 Yamaha
239 Ray Cogar™
RESULTS: <
1st (£12) 4 ....... 2nd (£10) ]‘28 3rd (£8) l‘lg ..... 4th (£7) ‘qé
ot b . 7th AR 8th ... 194
1ot A0k . 1. 168 12 )67
Winner's Time ..... 5314‘ ............. Speed . 8 7 ¢ 7°2 ..................
6

Hemel Hempstead

Machine
347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
350 Maxton Yamaha

350 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

347 Duffield Yamaha
347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

347 Spondon Yamaha
347 Spondon

350 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

350 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

347 Wizyam

350 Yamaha

350 Yamaha

350 Yamaha

350 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

350 Yamaha

350 Yamaha

350 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

28
123

RACE 2—6 LAPS

JUNIOR RACE B

Y

A ROUND OF THE NEWARK NEWS CHAMPIONSHIP

No. Rider

8 GEOFF TUNSTALL
Entrant—Denby Dale M/Cs
9 JOHN CHAPMAN
Entrant— M/C Service Centre

17 ROY KENNEDY

31 CHRIS BOURN

33 STEVE MACKIN

35 MARTIN TAYLOR

48 STEVE ANDREWS

54 GARY MARTIN

90 MICHAEL HOLT

91 MARTIN PURVEY

92 CHRIS LYNCH

109 ROGER SLATER

110 DAVID DRAPER

113 ROBERT GRIFFITHS

131 BILL DOUGLAS

132 NEIL BLAND

133 JOHN GOLLINS

149 TONY MELLISH

150 PHIL RILEY

153 KIM KEEP

169 MICHAEL CROMPTON

171 ROB McELNEA

172 DAVID CULPIN

201 KEITH KING

209 NEIL CUDWORTH

210 STEPHEN JOHNSON

211 KIERON HUNT

Town
Denby Dale

Leicester

Devizes
Wragby
Crowthorne
Coventry
Bredhurst
Oxford
Newport
Tetbury
Maidstone
London
Bedford
Derby
Northampton
Barnsley
Crewe
Reading
Preston
Honiton
Prescot
Brigg

Leek
Caistor
Bidford
North Shields
Basingstoke

Machine
347 Maxton Yamaha

347 Yamaha
St
347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha 1G9
347 Thursdays Yamaha 1So
350 Yamaha

347 Yamaha n3
347 Yamaha i
347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha %
347 Yamaha ~
347 City Express Yamaha u
350 Yamaha iy
347 Yamaha 4
350 Yamaha

347 Yamaha 3¢
347 Maxton Yamaha 2
347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha 2%
347 Yamaha

350 Yamaha 1o
350 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

347 Earle Yamaha

RESULTS :

1st (£12) .. ana (£10) AT s (es) .@...’.50 ah (e7) 448113

sth.... 2 e 69 7 LRl ath .17

9th...... i (N toth .30 1T o SR 12t .. 12

Winner's Time ..... § 3;2 f ............... Speed ......: 3)7 "570 mph
7

T —




RACE 3—6 LAPS

JUNIOR RACE C \Mf|
A ROUND OF THE NEWARK NEWS CHAMPICNSHIP

No. Rider Town Machine

18 PETER PRESTON Rothley 347 Yamaha "\D

23 MICHAEL WORTHY Derby 346 Yamaha P
.24 ANDREW LEE Burnley 347 Yamaha 3
36" DAVID VALE Warley 347 Yamaha 12

37 BILL PENTELOW Wellingborough 350 Yamaha |

38 STEVE TAYLOR Upper Beeding 347 Yamaha 38

66 JOSH PARR Lincoln

347 Webb Yamaha 222

70 DARREL HIGGINS Melksham 350 Yamaha
93 ROBERT HALL Wakefield 350 Maxton Yamaha
96 EAMONN CLEERE London 350 Ducati
98 PETER ELLIS London Colney 350 Yamaha
446~ TERRY BROOK Redditch 347 Yamaha
119 JOHN DAVIES Burton 347 Maxton Yamaha
Entrant—Team Appleby Glade
121 ANDY TAYLOR Wirral 347 Yamaha
135 IAN REEVE Kings Lynn 348 Yamaha
137 PHILLIP CHAPLIN Northampton 347 Yamaha
140 PAUL SOULSBY Sheffield 349 Yamaha
157 JIM DICKEN Evesham 347 Yamaha
159 IAN STEELE Worsley 347 Yamaha
163 CHRIS WOODCOCK Tenterden 347 Trekdean Yamaha
176 MALCOLM MILES Cheltenham 347 Yamaha
176 RAYMOND DICKINSON Sheffield 350 Seitsu Yamaha
186 DAVID STUART Norwich 347 Yamaha
212 ALAN MEEKS Basingstoke 350 Yamaha
213 KENNY PINKS London 347 Yamaha
223 LLOYD DICKINSON Scunthorpe 347 Yamaha
224 PHILIP LINGHAM Canterbury 347 Yamaha
RESULTS:
1st (£12) -]O ...... 2nd (£10) 31 3rd (£8) l)i 4th (£7) c,g .........
5th

{=] ¢ - 12th . S

Winner's Time . ;‘ 9\8{0 ................ Speed .. gg\)%‘ ...................... mph

8

RACE 4—6 LAPS

TWO-STROKE RACE A
A ROUND OF THE FOWLERS OF BRISTOL CHAMPIONSHIP

R
% ey err

Town Machine
28 IAN NIXSON Horley 500 Suzuki
30 GLYN EVANS Luton 760 Yamaha
35 MARTIN TAYLOR Coventry 3 a 500 $e2UK
36 DAVID VALE Warley 750 Yamaha
42 BRETT COLLYER Pontypridd 354 Yamaha
43 JIM MATTHEWS Matlock 746 Yamaha
Entrant—Weighbridge Motors
45 DAVID LEE Brixham 750 Seeley Suzuki
52 PAUL LITTLER Lymm 499 Suzuki
Entrant—John Littler (Warrington) Ltd
53 DAVID RUTZEN York 496 Sparton
72 ANDY HAYMAN Chard 490 Sparton
101 BOB CAPPS Lowestoft 750 Yamaha
106 DEAN MARTIN Stow 361 Yamaha
108 ROGER KLIMCKE Leigh 500 Suzuki
Entrant—Bob Smith
110 DAVID DRAPER Bedford 492 Suzuki
119 JOHN DAVIES Burton 362 Yamaha
Entrant—Team Appleby Glade
122 MICHAEL SIDES Barnsley 750 Marick Suzuki
126 TERENCE BRETT Doncaster 750 Yamaha
126 FETE DAVIES Presteigne 750 Yamaha
129 ROBERT GOURLAY Worksop 750 Seeley Suzuki
Entrant—Frank Godfrey TV
131 BILL DOUGLAS Northampton 352 Yamaha
146 MELVYN HODGKINS Brownbhills 500 Suzuki
148 JOHN LODER Birmingham 430 Fahron
160 GARRY WORTON Stourport 398 Yamaha
161 ROGER SHIPTON Bristol 750 Yamaha
163 CHRIS WOODCOCK Tenterden 780 Trakdean Yamaha
Entrant—Brian Crow
175 MALCOLM MILES Cheltenham 352 Yamaha
183 STEVE PERKINS Wakefield 497 Suzuki
203 ROBERT BRADLEY Preston 500 Seeley Suzuki
217 JOHN STALEY Tamworth 492 Seeley Suzuki
221 NIGEL WALLIS Wirral 750 Suzuki
228 LES THORNHILL Corsham 750 Yamaha
Reserves
229 PETER ANDREWS Wigan 460 Sparton
230 GRAHAM BROWN Stevenage 352 Yamaha
232 CHRIS HARRIS Newport 351 Cowles Yamaha
216 JAN NIEDOJADLO Mansfield 400 Yamaha
234 Ray Coerer WALSALL 250 Yam
RESULTS:
1st (£12) ah (£7) LT
sh.. S 03

gth o bl 10th .. A3 lé

Winner's Time K : g mph




RACE 5—6 LAPS
KEN MARDON TROPHY SIDECAR RACE A
A ROUND OF THE BAWTRY MOTOR AUCTION CHAMPIONSHIP

No. Rider Town Machine
2 STEWART RICH Retford 738 Suzuki
Pass—John Jackson
Entrant—Reg Bradley Racing

4 DAVID CARR Maidenhead 750 Yamaha
Pass—Alan Clark
6 WARWICK NEWMAN Stourbridge 984 Cradley Heath Kawasaki
Pass—David Fisher
8 MICHAEL ARTHUR Sheffield 700 Yamaha
Pass—Kenneth Lee
AT MARTIN DAVENPORT Coventry 998 Mellor Vincent
Pass—Bryan Sutton
12 BOB PEARSON Didcot 750 Suzuki
Pass—John Hancock
15 ROLAND PICKETT Peterborough 680 Konig
Pass—Graham Pickett
17 NICK EDWARDS Ashford 900 Honda
Pass—Peter Venton
19 DEREK BLACKBOURN Leicester 1000 Kawasaki

Pass—Maurice Simpson
Entrant—M/C Service Centre

21 IAN WHYSALL Longden 998 L.G.S.
Pass—Brian Davies

23 MIKE CREED Edinburgh 998 Queen Anne Imp
Pass—Donald Kay

25 THOMAS MILLS Maidstone 700 Yamaha
Pass—Mervyn Jefrey

30 WILLIAM DRURY Lincoln 750 Bingham Yamaha

Pass—David Kettle
Entrant—Bingham Racing

32 1000 Kawasaki
Pass—Gary Knight

34 MICK BARTON London
Pass-—Mark Watson
Entrant-——Ken Clark Racing

36 STUART WEST Beverley
Pass—Geoff Wilbraham
Entrant—David Davies

38 DAVID PEARCE Farnborough
Pass—David Sharp

1000 Ken Clark Special ~

984 LDW Kawasaki

750 Soane Suzuki

Reserves (to ride in any two sidecar races)

SIMON PRIOR Hove 750 Suzuki
Pass—Pauline Kicks

4 ROBERT GARNER Hemel Hempstead 680 Konig
Pass—Brian Leete

42 CHAS GREATREX Cardiff 750 Suzuki
Pass—Robert Ford

43 RICHARD BRIGDEN London 984 Kawasaki
Pass—Martin Wood

44 LESLIE HOSEGOOD Swindon 738 Suzuki
Pass—Robert Swayne

45 ROGER DUNN Bristol 738 A.P.S. Suzuki

Pass—Ted Healey

RESULTS:
3

4th (£7) L7
8th /A7.............
12th G0 s

2nd (£10), ...
36
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RACE 6 —6 LAPS

KEN MARDCN TROPHY SIDECAR RACE B
A ROUND OF THE BAWTRY MIOTOR AUCTION CHAMPIONSHIPS

No. Rider Town Machine
3 BEV GOOCH Burwash 750 BSA
Pass—Will Pulsford
7 ALAN MARTIN Gravesend 1000 Kawasaki
Pass—Paul Mitchell
9 ASHLEY CRAGGS Lincoln 1000 Kawasaki
Pass—Andrew Craggs
1 GEOFF GREGG QOakham 738 Suzuki
Pass—Lynn Gregg
14 GERALD TENNANT Liverpool 750 Suzuki
Pass—Robert Alpine
Entrant—Tennant M/Cs
16 PHILIP BROWN Sandhurst 750 Yamaha
Pass—Roger Mortimer
18 GARRY SCHOLZ Swindon 738 Bell Suzuki
Pass—Howard Palin
22 PETER WHITELEY Castleford 738 Windle Suzuki
Pass—Keith Jones
26 KEVIN ASHWORTH Isle of Man 903 Jay-Cee Kawasaki
Pass—Robin Stockton
27 PETER ATKINSON Brigg 998 Imp
Pass—Norman Williamson
29 ROGER COX Brize Norton 700 Yamaha
Pass—Graham Sollis
31 PHIL SPENCER Dudley 1000 Honda

Pass—David Richards
Entrant—Engine Services Ltd

33 RAYMOND TOWSE Market Weighton 750 Euroyam
Pass—Michael Woods 5
35 BRIAN TOMLINS Wakefield 998 Imp >
Pass—Antony Hurley /6
37 JOHN ASHEN Solihull 993 Imp
Pass—David Cutts 45
39 ROY COLLIER Newport 750 Triumph Trident 33
Pass—Eric Cartwright 9
7o 1
27
22
9/
|
RESULTS: . /
1st (£12) 3{ ........ 2nd (£10) /é ...... 3rd (£8) 33 ....... 4th (£7) U
sth. . &5 PR L Tt .o 8th . 4/
ot 3 tom . A9 1. 30 12th .
Winner's Time ...... 2 35 l ............. Speed ....... 870 / mph
14




RACE 7—6 LAPS RACE 8 —6 LAPS

LIGHTWEIGHT RACE A

FOUR-STROKE RACE A
A ROUND OF THE GEORGE BEALE M/Cs CHAMPIONSHIP

A ROUND OF THE

WYKO BEARING DISTRIBUTORS CHANMPIGNSHIP T L
No. Rider Town Machine ?Z‘
‘f % 2 ROGER GREGSON Southsea 247 Yamaha
. Rider Town Machine 10 ROBERT SPEARING Tewkesbury 246 Yamaha Y
3 DEREK FOOT Leicester 863 Ducati 12 ROGER APPLEBY Barton 247 Yamaha 0
26 ANDY COOPER Derby 850 Trident 16 PAUL KENCHINGTON Bristol 247 Tum Yamaha 12
27 BILL DEACON Leicester 750 Puma Seeley 22 CHRIS SIMPSON Rochdale 247 Yamaha ‘0
47 JIM HICKS Churchdown 750 BSA 32 PETER PAULUKIEWICZ Leek 247 Yamaha 2
.56~ ROBERT SHANNON Brighton 888 Honda 33 STEVE MACKIN Crowthorne 247 Thursdays Yamaha iof
58" ANDY ALEXANDER Cheltenham 680 Rickman Triumph 39 JOHN YEATMAN Witney 247 Wheeler Yamaha
83 STEVE FITZGERALD Southampton 998 Rickman Kawasaki Entrant—Mike Wheeler M/Cs
85 TREVOR NATION Stockbridge 997 Duffield Suzuki 44 CHRIS SWIFT Eastwood 247 Granby Yameha
87 MARK BOND Pershore 998 Suzuki Entrant—Granby Motors
95 BILL JEANNE Brecon 450 Suzuki 49 MICK WARD Burton 247 Maxton Yamaha
96 EAMONN CLEERE London 350 Ducati 53 DAVID RUTZEN York 247 Maxton Yamaha
102 DAVE CROFT Kingswinford 750 Norton 60 CLIFF GOBELL London 247 Nice Yamaha
124 MARTIN BEERE Windsor 960 Egli Honda Entrant—Jack Nice M/Cs
136 COLIN HAGUE Worley 855 Rickman Trident 64 ANTHONY TREMBLE Luton 247 Yamaha
138 STEVE ANDREWS Gillingham 975 Miles Trident 68  DEREK ROBERTS Tarporley 250 Yamaha
141 MERVYN BROOKES Northampton 850 Kerby Norton Entrant—Northwich M/Cs
145 PHIL HOBBS Rainham 940 Honda 73 BOB HUBERT Gravesend 250 Yamaha
151 STEVE TYE Weybridge 900 Honda 75 JOHN HANNAFORD Peterborough 247 Yamaha
JOHN NIGHTINGALE Coventry 460 Honda 77 IAN WOOD Oxford 250 Yamaha
166 MICHAEL VIRET Swindon 498 Hartmann Honda 80 MICHAEL HAYNES London 247 Yamaha
167 CONOR BRENNAN London 460 Honda 92 ROB BAPTIE Abingdon 247 Yamaha
Eal ROB McELNEA Brigg 836 Honda 86 GLEN COOPER London 250 Yamaha
473~ BILL FLINT Sutton 750 Rickman Norton 101 BOB CAPPS Lowestoft 247 Yamaha
177) DAVID CADE Northwich 600 Honda 112 ALAN JEFFREY Melton Mowbray 247 Yamaha
179 TERENCE McGUIRK Manchester 500 BSA 118 ROBERT TRANTER Leicester 247 Yamaha
185 KEN BLAKE London 984 Hexagon P & M 120 BRIAN TONKS Tamworth 247 Lichficld Yamaha
Entrant—Hexagon of Highgate r Entrant—Lichfield M/C Depot
189 COLIN GRICE Norwich 901 Honda 134 BERNARD WEBSTER Towcester 247 Hejira Suzuki
192 JOHN PAGE London 984 P & M Kawasaki 162 RICHARD CANNON Southampton 247 Yamaha
Entrant—Mead Insurance Consultants 154 MICK WITHERS Sutton Coldfield 247 Yamaha
160 GARRY WORTCN Stourport 247 Yamaha
Reserves (to ride in two of the four-stroke races) [
¢ ST e Reserves (to ride in two of the four 250 races)
193 SLERHEN el Wells 1000 Kawasaki 145 JOHN LODER Birmingham 247 Yamaha
ARTLETT Kirk Langley 750 Triuraph Bonneville 197 CLIVE POWIS T h 247 Yamah
202 CHRIS SKEDGE Norwich 960 Honda amwort R
206 ADRIAN HARTLEY Aleanter 984 Kawasaki 208 RICHARD ROSE Welwyn 46 Yamsel
215 CHARLES PARKER PARTW ST 850 M Guzzi 214 NIGEL SNOOK Chippenham 247 Yamaha
Tamworth 5 oto Guzzi . 218 TREVOR MAYHEW Benfleet 247 Bike Wise Yamaha
220 PAUL MARTIN Stockport 400 Shepherd Suzuki 2i9 GRAHAM LOWE Warti 247 Yamah
223 LLOYD DICKINSON Scunthorpe 750 Norton i aningion amana
IKE CAPON Abingdon 247 Yamaha
282 CHRIS HARRIS Newport 745 Norton IVAN GRAY Dudl 247 Y. h
233 NICK PEARCE Cantorbury 984 Kawasaki SRk il
SULTSSI‘BJM Founsom
RESULTS: e y P 3 7) L8
Tst (£12) .. B > o €10y 457 . 3aes) WS 4th (£7) . .4 15‘ (Bl eeernpans 20d (£10) L6...... ard (£8) A an ey 20
e a%) 199... Bthes sl s 0. 7in U8 s
11th . fa‘g ...... 12th . g. g? ......

Winner's Time ..... ;3‘27 ................ Speed B 7 éé’ ................... mph
12
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RACE 9—6 LAPS

LIGHTWEIGHT RACE B
A ROUND OF THE GEORGE BEALE M/Cs CHAMPIONSHIP

i)
No. Rider Town Machine
8 GEOFF TUNSTALL Denby Dale 247 Denby Dale Maxton
Entrant-—Denby Dale M/Cs Yamaha
11 RICHARD FITZSIMMONS Birmingham 247 RAF Suzuki
13 ALAN ATKINS Tamworth 247 Yamaha
STEVE THOMPSON Burton 250 RDV Yamaha
25 NEALE CARBIS Dursley 250 Yamaha
29 MARTIN DALEY Barnsley 250 Maxton Yamaha
Entrant—Ron Daley Team Credit Care
37 BILL PENTELOW Wellingboro® 250 Hyspec Yamaha
41 JULIAN STEVENS Berkhamstead 250 Yamaha
47 JIM HICKS Gloucester 250 Yamaha
51 WILLIAM STEPHENS Sheffield 247 Maxton Yamaha
59 TREVOR WISE Uppingham 247 Graphic Yamaha
61 DAVE BRACHER Llantwit Major 247 Yamaha
65 BOB BREEZE Braintree 247 Yamaha
71 PHILIP CARTER Buckingham 247 Yamaha
74 ROBERT EVA Wichcombe 247 Yamaha
76 TERRY ISSITT Leicester 247 Yamaha
79 NIGEL MATTEN Kinver 247 DPM Yamaha
81 ANTHONY TUTTLE Newbury 249 Yamaha
85~ TREVOR NATION Stockbridge 247 Duffield Suzuki
97 DAVID GREENHAM Lincoln 250 Aermacchi
107 BRIAN ROBERTS Chester 246 Yamaha
Entrant—Black Abbots Racing
114 DENNIS BATCHELOR Immingham 248 Yamaha
119 JOHN DAVIES Burton 247 Yamaha
Entrant—Team Appleby Glade
128 GARY PADGETT Batley 247 Yamaha
150 PHIL RILEY Preston 247 Yamaha
165 ROBIN ROSE Welwyn 247 Yamaha
164 GARY HARLING Chester 247 Yamaha
187 MICHAEL SMITH Wymondham 247 Yamaha
RESULTS: Iz
1st (£12) \1 ..... 2nd (£10) 37 ...... 3rd (£8) glg 4th (£7) .P29 ........
st AT et 050 .. 7th TG sn G5
ch“.:ﬁ_y ............ 10(h...[.b.2X ........ 11lh...v% .......... 12th‘é/ .............

Winner's Time .......7. .2

....mph

RACE 10 —6 LAPS

ULTRA LIGHTWEIGHT RACE A

A ROUND OF THE
WIDE RANGE HONDA CENTRE CHAMPIONSHIP

11
No. Rider Town Machine
14 GORDON GREEN Southampton 125 Honda
18 PETER PRESTON Rothley 125 Yamaha L2
19 KIM BARKER Lincoln 125 Cherry Honda /
Entrant—Fred W. Davies 799
20 ‘f PAUL BARKER Lincoln 125 Cherry Honda
Entrant—Fred W. Davies é 2
32 PETER PAULUKIEWICZ Leek 125 MKB Honda :
34 | DAVID KEEN Leicester 124 Honda 3&,«
50 BOB MOORE Cheltenham 125 Honda (G2
62 CHRIS THORNE Batley 125 Honda
63 GEOFF THORNE Batley 125 Honda 20
89 DAVID THURLOW Studham 125 Honda 3
403 CLIVE DAWKES Leicester 125 Barr Kawasaki {4/
105 JOHN HAILE Lincoln 125 Honda its
114 DENNIS BATCHELOR Immingham 124 Honda
115 ¢ RAY SWANN Bedford 125 Honda
117 JOHN WOODHEAD Leicester 125 Honda
127 % KEVIN ROBB Newark 124 Honda
142 ALAN BROWN Stoke 125 Honda
162 ALEX BEDFORD Burton 123 Honda
178 MARTIN SNUTCH Leicester 124 Meadows Honda
180 £ PAUL HULME Stafford 125 Honda
181 NEIL HULME Stafford 125 Honda
182 PAUL SHOOBRIDGE Brentwood 123 Alispeed Honda

Entrant—Allspeed MFG

190 OWEN TURNER Hull 125 Honda
198 TIM SALVESON Chippenham 125 Chequers Honda
200 MARK CARKEEK Kettering 124 Honda
204 STEVE OLIVER Birmingham 124 Maico
205 BILL EDWARDS Leigh 125 Honda
207 STEVE WELLS Woking 124 Honda
Entrant—Jack Lilley M/Cs
225 JOHN PALMER Leicester 124 Honda
226 NEVILLE BUSSON Woolpit 125 Honda

RESULTS: /7
1st (£12) 6

........... 4th (£7) . R

ET 779 N i MOl oo i canBi DL
12th 3




RACE 11 —6 LAPS

JUNIOR RACE D
A ROUND OF THE NEWARK NEWS CHAMPIONSHIP

Lp™
No. Rider Town Machine 3_1
5 ROGER LONGLAND Peterborough 347 Yamaha 5
9 JOHN CHAPMAN Leicester 347 Yamaha

Entrant—M/C Service Centre 45l
23 MICHAEL WORTHY Derby 346 Yamaha (ag
29 MARTIN DALEY Barnsley 350 Maxton Yamahi so
Entrant—Ron Daley Team Credit Care

33 STEVE MACKIN Crowthorne 347 Thursdays Yamaha 5)5—
37 ( BILL PENTELOW Wellingborough 350 Yamaha i(;,‘
43 JIM MATTHEWS Matlock 347 Yamaha

Entrant—Weighbridge Motors { ‘[4;

54 GARY MARTIN Oxford 347 Yamaha 37
85 TREVOR NATION Stockbridge 347 Duffield Yamaha 1_?
91 MARTIN PURVEY Tetbury 347 Yamaha ’

96 EAMONN CLEERE London 347 Yamaha ity
104 MICK HARNESS Brigg 347 Spondon Yamaha q
110 DAVID DRAPER Bedford 350 Yamaha 272
118 JOHN DAVIES Burton 347 Maxton Yamaha

Entrant—Team Appleby Glade /76
128 GARY PADGETT Batley 347 Yamaha a 5,3’
132 NEIL BLAND Barnsley 347 Yamaha i
137 PHILIP CHAPMAN Northampton 347 Yamaha /3
144 GRAHAM LARKINS Sheffield 347 Wizyam //57
150 PHIL RILEY Preston 347 Yamaha i 7
159 IAN STEELE Worsley 347 Yamaha 3
167 CONOR BRENNAN London 360 Yamaha
171 ROB McELNEA Brigg 350 Yamaha
176 RAYMOND DICKINSON Sheffield 350 Scitsu Yamaha
194 GRAHAM KING Ryton 350 Yamaha
201 KEITH KING Caistor 347 Yamaha
209 NEIL CUDWORTH Bidford 347 Yamaha
212 ALAN MEEKS Basingstoke 350 Yamaha
238
b %1
244
RESULTS:
1st (£12) 37 ...... 2nd (£10) 5'44 ..... 3rd (£8) IRH ..... 4th (£7) 35 .........
6th .50, ... 7th Ok s ATk

16

RACE 12—6 LAPS

JUNIOR RACE E
A ROUND OF THE NEWARK NEWS CHANMPIONSHIP

No. Rider Town Machine
7 GARY HICKMAN Merstham 347 Yamaha
17 ROY KENNEDY Devizes 347 Yamaha
24~ ANDREW LEE Burnley 347 Yamaha
30 GLYN EVANS Luton 350 Yamaha
=35 MARTIN TAYLOR Coventry 350 Yamaha
38 STEVE TAYLOR Upper Beeding 347 Yamaha
46 DAVID GRIFFITH Leicester 347 Yamaha
<0 DARREL HIGGINS Melksham 350 Yamaha
~88~  CHRIS ROBEY Derby 347 Yamaha
92 CHRIS LYNCH Maidstone 347 Yamaha
98 PETER ELLIS London Colney 350 Yamaha
<106~ DEAN MARTIN Stow 347 Spondon
113 ROBERT GRIFFITHS Derby 347 Yamaha
121 ANDY TAYLOR Wirral 347 Yamaha
130 PHILIP REEVES Tonbridge 350 Yamaha
133 JOHN GOLLINS Crewe 347 Maxton Yamaha
140 PAUL SOULSBY Sheffield 349 Yamaha
147 DOUG JONES Walsall 350 Yamaha
153 KIM KEEP Honiton 347 Yamaha
163 CHRIS WOODCOCK Tenterden 347 Trekdean Yamaha
168 REG BETTERIDGE Warwick 350 Yamaha
72 DAVID CULPIN Leek 347 Yamaha
186 DAVID STUART Norwich 347 Yamaha
195 KEITH STOREY Aveley 350 Yamaha
210 STEPHEN JOHNSON North Shields 347 Yamaha
213 KENNY PINKS London 347 Yamaha
224 PHILIP LINGHAM Canterbury 347 Yamaha
n RESULTS
A : N g
0 tst(£12) . 03, 2nd (£10) .. )& ... 3d (g8) bbb ath (£7) . 78
15( 7 .
‘,’/ sth. ] oth ... .9%........ 7th LD sth .42
155 - ~
o 168 tot .. 53 M. R DI %
Winner's Time ........ § }[ i 3 ........... Speed ggO/ mph
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RACE 13 —6 LAPS

JUNIOR RACE F

A ROUND OF THE NEWARK NEWS CHAMPIONSHIP

]

No. Rider
4 DAVID EAST

Town
Leicester

Entrant—M/C Service Centre

8" GEOFF TUNSTALL

Denby Dale

Entrant—Denby Dale M/Cs

~48~  PETER PRESTON
26 ANDY COOPER

31 CHRIS BOURN
.36~ DAVID VALE

40 RICHARD ELLIOTT
.48~ STEVE ANDREWS
66 JOSH PARR

78 LEN LAMBOURNE
90 MICHAEL HOLT

93 ROBERT HALL

100 RONALD FYSON
109 ROGER SLATER
116 TERRY BROOK

123 MICHAEL PRESTON
131 BILL DOUGLAS
135 IAN REEVE

143 TOM McKITTERICK
149 TONY MELLISH
157 JIM DICKEN

165 JOHN BADGER
169 MICHAEL CROMPTON
175 MALCOLM MILES
188 MAURICE DOYLE
196 RON STOREY

Entrant—Candus Sports

211 KIERON HUNT

223 LLOYD DICKINSON

FcEts(lél{;)SZf ...... 2nd (£10) 4 3rd (£8) 1%
Bih B e T L
ath .....] 18 e 1ot 1. 1. 223
Winner's Time g r)\C] b {

Rothley
Derby
Wragby
Warley
Thirsk
Bredhurst
Lincoln
Newbury
Newport
Wakefield
Royston
London
Redditch
Rugby
Northampton
Kings Lynn
Leyland
Reading
Evesham
Wolverhampton
Prescot
Cheltenham
Ellesmere Port
Aveley

Basingstoke
Scunthorpe

Machine
347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

347 Webb Yamaha
347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

350 Maxton Yamaha
347 Yamaha

347 City Express Yamaha
347 Yamaha

350 Yamaha

350 Yamaha

348 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

350 Yamaha

350 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

350 Yamaha

347 Earle Yamaha
347 Yamaha

sth 100

12th ’67 ........

*
Spead ...\ ) 8 TR o U BRGSO

RACE 14—6 LAPS

TWO-STROKE RACE B

A ROUND OF THE FOWLERS OF BRISTOL CHAMPIONSHIP

122
125
126
129

131

146
148
160
161
163

175

203
217
221
228

RESULTS: Eé

Rider Town
IAN NIXSON Horley
GLYN EVANS 1 Luton
MARTIN TAYLOR_ 2.8 Coventry
DAVID VALE 12 Warley
BRETT COLLYER Pontypridd
JIM MATTHEWS Matlock
Entrant—Weighbridge Motors

DAVID LEE Brixham
PAUL LITTLER Lymm
Entrant—John Littler (Warrington) Ltd
DAVID RUTZEN York
ANDY HAYMAN Chard
BOB CAPPS Lowestoft
DEAN MARTIN Stow
ROGER KLIMCKE Leigh
Entrant—Bob Smith

DAVID DRAPER Bedford

JOHN DAVIES Burton
Entrant—Team Appleby Glade

MICHAEL SIDES Barnsley
TERENCE BRETT Doncaster
PETE DAVIES Presteigne
ROBERT GOURLAY Worksop

Entrant—Frank Godfrey TV

BILL DOUGLAS Northampton

MELVYN HODGKINS Brownhills
JOHN LODER Birmingham
GARRY WORTON Stourport
ROGER SHIPTON Bristol
CHRIS WOODCOCK Tenterden
Entrant—Brian Crow

MALCOLM MILES Cheltenham
STEVE PERKINS Wakefield
ROBERT BRADLEY Preston
JOHN STALEY Tamworth
NIGEL WALLIS Wirral

LES THORNHILL Corsham

Machine

500 Suzuki

750 Yamaha

—760-Yameaha KU Suz. iy
750 Yamaha

354 Yamaha

746 Yamaha

750 Seeley Suzuki
499 Suzuki

496 Sparton
490 Sparton
750 Yamaha
351 Yamaha
500 Suzuki

492 Suzuki
352 Yamaha

750 Marick Suzuki
750 Yamaha
750 Yamaha
750 Seeley Suzuki

352 Yamaha

500 Suzuki

430 Fahron

398 Yamaha

750 Yamaha

750 Trekdean Yamaha

352 Yamaha

497 Suzuki

500 Seeley Suzuki
492 Seeley Suzuki
750 Suzuki

750 Yamaha

Tst (£12) ... &
s, 203 on A8 Siha e s 03l
9th 22 ........... 10th Qal ......... 10 by Bt £ e 12th ‘/,/"[’
Winner's Time ....... 5 (QZ* q .......... Speed . C)?(:/"75 i mph
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RACE 15— 6 LAPS

A ROUND OF THE
WYKO BEARING DISTRIBUTORS CHAMPIONSHIP

RACE 16 —6 LAPS

LIGHTWEIGHT RACE C

A ROUND OF THE GEORGE BEALE M/Cs CHAMPIONSHIP

A

No. Rider Town Machine

2. ROGER GREGSON Southsea 247 Yamaha
11 RICHARD FITZSIMMONS Birmingham 247 RAF Suzuki
12 ROGER APPLEBY Barton 247 Yamaha
22 CHRIS SIMPSON Rochdale 247 Yamaha
25 NEALE CARBIS Dursley 250 Yamaha
32 PETER PAULUKIEWICZ Leek 247 Yamaha
33 STEVE MACKIN Crowthorne 247 Thursdays Yamaha
41 JULIAN STEVENS Berkhamstead 250 Yamaha
44 CHRIS SWIFT Eastwood 247 Granby Yamaha

Entrant—Granby Motors

51 WILLIAM STEPHENS Sheffield 247 Maxton Yamaha
53 DAVID RUTZEN York 247 Maxton Yamaha

61 DAVE BRACHER
64 ANTONY TREMBLE

Llantwit Major
Luton

247 Yamaha
247 Yamaha

71 PHILIP CARTER Buckingham 247 Yamaha
73 BOB HUBERT Gravesend 250 Yamaha
76 TERRY ISSITT Leicester 247 Yamaha
77 IAN WOOD Oxford 250 Yamaha
81 ANTHONY TUTTLE Newbury 249 Yamaha
82 ROB BAPTIE Abingdon 247 Yamaha
97 DAVID GREENHAM Lincoln 250 Aermacchi
101 BOB CAPPS Lowestoft 247 Yamaha
114 DENNIS BATCHELOR Immingham 248 Yamaha
118 ROBERT TRANTER Leicester 247 Yamaha
128 GARY PADGETT Batley 247 Yamaha
134 BERNARD WEBSTER Towcester 247 Hejira Suzuki
150 PHIL RILEY Preston 247 Yamaha
164 MICK WITHERS Sutton Coldfield 247 Yamaha
164 GARY HARLING Chester 247 Yamaha
225
2
210
RESULTS & 12
TS:
1st (£12) m ..... 2nd (£10) /‘j 3rd (£8) é/‘é‘* 4th (£7)

5th..... 9’5 ....... on D8 P X 8th . ] ol

No. Rider Town Machine
3 DEREK FOOT Leicester 863 Ducati
15 JOHN GREEN Leicester 749 Norton
27 BILL DEACON Leicester 750 Puma Seeley
39 JOHN YEATMAN Oxford 408 Wheeler Honda
Entrant—Mike Wheeler M/Cs
56 ROBERT SHANNON Brighton 888 Honda
57 DAVID GRIFFITHS Corse Lawn 750 Triumph Trident
83 STEVE FITZGERALD Southampton 998 Rickman Kawasaki
84 JOHN PARKER Ingatestone 1000 Hyde Triumph
87 MARK BOND Pershore 998 Suzuki
94 TOM MAIR Goring 750 Seeley
96 EAMONN CLEERE London 350 Ducati
99 MICHAEL ALLEN Knutsford 984 Kawasaki
124 MARTIN BEERE Windsor 960 Egli Honda
129 ROBERT GOURLAY Worksop 750 Seeley Norton
Entrant—Frank Godfrey TV
138 STEVE ANDREWS Gillingham 975 Miles Trident
139 MICHAEL FLETCHER Burton 750 Rocket-3
145 PHIL HOBBS Rainham 940 Honda
147 DOUG JONES Walsall 750 Yamaha
156 JOHN NIGHTINGALE Coventry 460 Honda
158 STEPHEN RENTON Liverpool 458 Honda
167 CONNOR BRENNAN London 460 Honda
170 DEREK SCUDDER Garston 984 Kawasaki
173 BILL FLINT Sutton 750 Rickman Norton
174 ERIC HURSTHOUSE Sutton 830 Norton
179 TERENCE McGUIRK Manchester 500 BSA
184 ARNOLD HILTON London 901 Honda
189 COLIN GRICE Norwich 901 Honda
191 PHILIP WILKINSON Newport 748 Honda
2R3 My Forree
/?:,a ‘/“‘U}/ﬂ 010(107 Sen
RESULTS: ; ¢ A
1st (£12) {35 .... 2nd (£10) Qé ....... 3rd (£8) 2:27 4th (£7) /29 ......
5th Bq ......... 6th )4‘5 ....... Tth .. Lf .......... sth PR
on. 87 1o, 3 T L L BH AT i
P 7, ¢
Winner's Time )25.5 ............ Speed f&[ﬁ ...................... mph
20

Winner's Time ...... 5 '3 I ,'5. ............. Speed .. g \ ¢ C1(9"
21

o ... 23S tom. 230 11th "l‘g“‘; ........ 12th .. )\

mph



RACE 17 —6 LAPS

RACE 18 — 6 LAPS

LIGHTWEIGHT RACE D
A ROUND OF THE GEORGE BEALE M/Cs CHAMPIONSHIP

No. Rider Town Machine
8 GEOFF TUNSTALL Denby Dale 247 Denby Dale Maxton
Entrant—Denby Dale M /Cs Yamaha
10 ROBERT SPEARING Tewkesbury 246 Yamaha
13 ALAN ATKINS Tamworth 247 Yamaha
16 PAUL KENCHINGTON Bristol 247 TUM Yamaha
21 STEVE THOMPSON Burton 250 RDV Yamaha
29 MARTIN DALEY Barnsley 250 Maxton Yamaha

Entrant—Ron Daley Team Credit Care

37 BILL PENTELOW Wellingborough 250 Hyspec Yamaha

39 JOHN YEATMAN Witney 247 Wheeler Yamaha
Entrant—Mike Wheeler M/Cs
47 JIM HICKS Gloucester 250 Yamaha

49 MICK WARD Burton
59 TREVOR WISE Uppingham

247 Maxton Yamaha
247 Graphic Yamaha

60 CLIFF GOBELL London 247 Nice Yamaha
Entrant—Jack Nice M/Cs
65 BOB BREEZE Braintree 247 Yamaha
68 DEREK ROBERTS Tarporley 250 Yamaha
Entrant—Northwich M/Cs
74 ROBERT EVA Wichcombe 247 Yamaha
75 JOHN HANNAFORD Peterborough 247 Yamaha
79 NIGEL MATTEN Kinver 247 DPM Yamaha
80 MICHAEL HAYNES London 247 Yamaha
85 TREVOR NATION Stockbridge 247 Duffield Suzuki
86 GLEN COOPER London 250 Yamaha
107 BRIAN ROBERTS Chester 246 Yamaha
Entrant—Black Abbots Racing
112 ALAN JEFFREY Melton Mowbray 247 Yamaha
119 JOHN DAVIES Burton 247 Yamaha

Entrant—Team Appleby Glade

120 BRIAN TONKS Tamworth 247 Lichfield Yamaha
Entrant—Lichfield M /C Depot

152 RICHARD CANNON Southampton 247 Yamaha

155 ROBIN ROSE Welwyn 247 Yamaha

160 GARY WORTON Stourport 247 Yamaha

187 MICHAEL SMITH Wymondham 247 Yamaha

f‘is(‘éﬂ)s 2nd (510)“5{.}.7 \m ard (£8) . 3 anen ST
sth.. 03 ... eth A3 7l 8th 75@ ............

2 men T 12005

.................... Spead C_jé)‘@é viveuen....mph

ULTRA LIGHTWEIGHT RACE B

A ROUND OF THE
WIDE RANGE HONDA CENTRE CHAMPIONSHIP

No. Rider
14 GORDON GREEN
18 PETER PRESTON
19 KIM BARKER
Entrant—Fred W. Davies
20 PAUL BARKER
Entrant—Fred W. Davies
32 PETER PAULUKIEWICZ
34 DAVID KEEN
50 BOB MOORE
62 CHRIS THORNE
63 GEOFF THORNE
89 DAVID THURLOW
103 CLIVE DAWKES
105 JOHN HAILE
114 DENNIS BATCHELOR
115 RAY SWANN
17 JOHN WOODHEAD
127; KEVIN ROBB
142 ALAN BROWN
162 ALEX BEDFORD
178 MARTYN SNUTCH
180 PAUL HULME
181 NEIL HULME
182 PAUL SHOOBRIDGE
Entrant—Allspeed MFG
190 OWEN TURNER
198 TIM SALVESON
200 MARK CARKEEK
204 STEVE OLIVER
205 BILL EDWARDS
207 STEVE WELLS
Entrant—Jack Lilley M/Cs
225 JOHN PALMER
226 NEVILLE BUSSON
RESULTS:
Ast(£12):.
'jlh,...glf‘... o oo
9th ... l vlg .........
Winner's Time ......... 54‘6[ g

Town
Southampton
Rothley
Lincoln

Lincoln

Leek
Leicester
Cheltenham
Batley
Batley
Studham
Leicester
Lincoln
Immingham
Bedford
Leicester
Newark
Stoke
Burton
Leicester
Stafford
Stafford
Brentwood

Hull
Chippenham
Kettering
Birmingham
Leigh
Woking

Leicester
Woolpit

oth L AhSl 7th AL

23

Machine

125 Honda

125 Yamaha

125 Cherry Honda

125 Cherry Honda

125 MKB Honda
124 Honda

125 Honda

125 Honda

125 Honda

125 Honda

125 Barr Kawasaki
125 Honda

124 Honda

125 Honda

125 Honda

124 Honda

126 Honda

123 Honda

124 Meadows Honda
125 Honda

125 Honca

123 Allspeed Honda

125 Honda
125 Chequers Honda
124 Honda
124 Maico
125 Honda
124 Honda

124 Honda
125 Honda

ceer ath (£7) .20
..oeth 8
e 1200, sl

mph



RACE 19—6 LAPS

FOUR-STROKE RACE C

A ROUND OF THE
WYKO BEARING DISTRIBUTORS CHANMPIONSHIP

No. Rider Town Machine
15 JOHN GREEN Leicester 749 Norton
26 ANDY COOPER Derby 850 Trident
39 JOHN YEATMAN Oxford 408 Wheeler Honda
Entrant—Mike Wheeler M /Cs
47 JIM HICKS Churchdown 750 BSA
57 DAVID GRIFFITHS Corse Lawn 750 Triumph Trident
58 ANDY ALEXANDER Cheltenham 680 Rickman Triumph
84 JOHN PARKER Ingatestone 1000 Hyde Triumph
85 TREVOR NATION Stockbridge 997 Duffield Suzuki
Pz TOM MAIR Goring 750 Seeley
95 BILL JEANNE Brecon 450 Suzuki
99 MICHAEL ALLEN Knutsford 984 Kawarsaki
102 DAVE CROFT Kingswinford 750 Norton
129 ROBERT GOURLAY Worksop 750 Seeley Norton
Entrant—Frank Godfrey TV
136 COLIN HAGUE Worsley 855 Rickman Trident
139 MICHAEL FLETCHER Burton 750 Rocket-3
141 MERVYN BROOKES Northampton 850 Kerby Norton
147 DOUG JONES Walsall 750 Yamaha
151 STEVE TYE Weybridge 900 Honda
168 STEPHEN RENTON Liverpool 458 Honda
166 MICHAEL VIRET Swinden 498 Hartmann Honda
170 DEREK SCUDDER Garston 984 Kawasaki
171 ROB MCcELNEA Brigg 836 Honda
174 ERIC HURSTHOUSE Sutton 830 Norton
177 DAVID CADE Northwich 600 Honda
184 ARNOLD HILTON London 901 Honda
185 KEN BLAKE London 984 Hexagon P & M
Entrant—Hexagon of Highgate
191 PHILIP WILKINSON Newport 748 Honda
192 JOHN PAGE London 984 P & M Kawasaki

Entrant—Mead Insurance Consultants

24

RESULTS:

1st (£12) .. 22, 2nd (£10) ] . ades ] ath (£7) &
s\ on 99 YRR T O e
9th..... Yl ... 10th ...I.(;] ......... 1t 3T IPTII A I
Winner's Time . fr;?j ............... Speed .5, g e §~5 .................. mph

24
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RACE 20 —6 LAPS

KEN MARDON TROPHY SIDECAR RACE C
A ROUND OF THE BAWTRY MOTOR AUCTION CHAMPIONSHIP

No. Rider

2" STEWART RICH
Pass—John Jackson
Entrant—Reg Bradley Racing

6 WARWICK NEWMAN
Pass—David Fisher

97 ASHLEY CRAGGS

Pass—Andrew Craggs

.40~ MARTIN DAVENPORT

Pass—Bryan Sutton
A4 GERALD TENNANT
Pass—Robert Alpine
A" ROLAND PICKETT
Pass—Graham Pickett
18 GARRY SCHOLZ
Pass—Howard Palin
19 DEREK BLACKBOURN
Pass—Maurice Simpson

Entrant—M/C Service Centre

2r IAN WHYSALL
Pass—Brian Davies
-237 MIKE CREED
Pass—Donald Kay
26 KEVIN ASHWORTH
Pass—Robin Stockton
;4 PHIL SPENCER
Pass—David Richards
Entrant—Engine Services Ltd
32
* Pass—Garry Knight
35 BRIAN TOMLINS
Pass—Antony Hurley
36 STUART WEST
Pass—Geoff Wilbraham
Entrant—David Davies
29  ROY COLLIER
Pass—Eric Cartwright
bl

Ly
W

RESULTS::
18t (£12) s (a

Town
Retford
Stourbridge
Lincoln
Coventry
Liverpool
Peterborough
Swindon

Leicester

Longden
Edinburgh
Isle of Man

Dudley

Wakefield

Beverley

Newport

25

Ithi....

Machine
738 Suzuki

984 Cradley Heath Kawasaki
1000 Kawasaki

998 Mellor Vincent

750 Suzuki

680 Konig

738 Bell Suzuki

1000 Kawasaki

998 LGS

998 Queen Anne Imp
903 Jay-Gee Kawasaki
1000 Honda

1000 Kawasaki
998 Imp
984 LDW Kawasaki

750 Triumph Trident

Yo

! 4th (£7) -

8th ..3.9

............ 12th

Speed 8:’) }0 ..... mph




RACE 21 —6 LAPS

KEN MARDON TROPHY SIDECAR RACE D
A ROUND OF THE BAWTRY MOTOR AUCTION CHAMPIONSHIPS

T
No. Rider Town Machine
A&~ BEVGOOCH Burwash 750 BSA
Pass—Will Pulsford
41~ DAVID CARR Birkenhead 750 Yamaha
Pass—Alan Clark
7 ALAN MARTIN Gravesend 1000 Kawasaki
Pass—Paul Mitchell
8 MICHAEL ARTHUR Sheffield 700 Yamaha
Pass—Kenneth Lee
11 GEOFF GREGG Oakham 738 Suzuki
_. Pass—Lynn Gregg
A2 BOB PEARSON Didcot 750 Suzuki
Pass—John Hancock
16 PHILIP BROWN Sandhurst 750 Yamaha
Pass—Roger Mortimer
A7 NICK EDWARDS Ashford 900 Honda
Pass—Peter Venton
222 PETER WHITELEY Castleford 738 Windle Suzuki
y Pass—Keith Jones
@4 THOMAS MILLS Maidstone 700 Yamaha
Pass—Mervyn Jeffrey
27 PETER ATKINSON Brigg 998 Imp
Pass—Norman Williamson
28 ROGER COX Brize Norton 700 Yamaha
Pass—Graham Sollis
30 WILLIAM DRURY Lincoln 750 Bingham Yamaha
Pass—David Kettle
Entrant—Bingham Racing
33 RAYMOND TOWSE Market Weighton 750 Euroyam
Pass—Michael Woods
34" MICK BARTON London 1000 Ken Clark Special
Pass—Mark Watson
Entrant—Ken Clark Racing
37 JOHN ASHEN Solihull 998 Imp
Pass—David Cutts
38— DAVID PEARCE Farnborough 750 Soane Suzuki
Pass—David Sharp
RESULTS: 20
1st (£12) /(’ ...... 2nd (£10) .“,.C. ......
5th ....... W Ceth A
chv,.,....—l...... 10th ........ .
WINNEESTTME! iz mioraeruins v Spesd: e e £ ...mph

WIDE RANGE HONDA CENTRE

Leicestershire’s Leading Honda Centre
(Only 1% miles from Mallory Park)
Full Range of Honda Super Bikes
Honda Style Leathers and Clothing
Fairings — Oil — Petrol — Chains — Tyres
M.O.T. Testing and Servicing
Official Honda Parts Stockist

WIDE RANGE HONDA CENTRE

STAPLETON LANE

BARWELL, LEICESTER:
TEL: EARL SHILTON 43110 - 45894

BAWTRY MOTOR AUCTION

— TWO SALES WEEKLY —
MONDAYS 4 p.m. FRIDAYS 7 p.m.

OVER 350 VEHICLES OFFERED EACH WEEK

Corner Garage, Bawtry

Nr. Doncaster, South Yorks.

Tel: Doncaster 710333
Telex: 547472

27




Wyko.. another word

GEORGE BEALE _ for availabili
MOTOR CYCLES LTD

FOR 100%

SYRAMAHRA

3 MIDLAND'S LARGEST STOCKISTS OF
YAMAHA RACING SPARES

3 BRITAIN'S MOST COMPREHENSIVE - the meanmgoffastefﬂcuentserw .
STCCKISTS OF RACE FAIRINGS, i fO Bearmgs,cham, sprocke

SCREENS, etc. ' ushes, sealsand beltm

W FOR YOUR NEW OR USED MACHINE
— TRY US FIRST Your local m branch
— GOOD P/EXCHANGES
Wyko Bearings Birmingham  021-3596331  Wyko Bearings Liverpool 051525 6495
— COMPETITIVE H.P. TERMS Wyko Bearings Bristol (0272) 669687 Wyko Bearings London 019605775
Wyko Bearings Darlaston 021526 3414~ Wyko Bearings Lye Lye 3301
Wyko Bearings Derby (0332) 364453 Wyko Bearings Manchester  061-872 2946
ALL AT: Wyko Bearings East London 015525233 Wyko Bearings Sheffield  (0742) 44982/
53 HIGH STREET’ WOODV| LLE' Wyko Bearings Edinburgh ~ 031-:3379988  Wyko Bearings Stockport ~ 061-442 6668
Wyko Bearings Glasgow 0413364121  Wyko Bearings South Wales  (0656) 61321
BURTO N_O N-TR ENT’ STAFFS Wyko Bearings Leicester {0533) 669151  Wyko Bearings Teesside (0642) 24766/
Tel. Burton-on-Trent 216428 Wyko Bearings Lincoln (0522)34631  Wyko Bearings Yorkshire ~ (0532) 3348]
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